d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing, 
as assignee as documented by an 
assignment dated July 19, 2023 and 
recorded on July 19, 2023 and given 
document number 5337111 in Clinton 
County Records, Michigan, on which 
mortgage there is claimed to be due at 
the date hereof the sum of SEVENTY-
SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FOUR AND 90/100 DOL-
LARS ($76,924.90). Said premises are 
situated in the City of Saint Johns, 
County of Clinton, State of Michigan, 
and are described as: THE EAST 30 
FEET OF LOT 5 AND THE WEST 9 
FEET OF LOT 4, AVENUE ADDI-
TION BLK 4, CITY OF ST. JOHNS, 
CLINTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN,

[...]

August 18, 2022 and recorded August 
29, 2022 in Instrument Number 
5328560 Clinton County Records, 
Michigan. Said mortgage is now held 
by NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint 
Mortgage Servicing, by assignment. 
There is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of One Hundred 
Twenty-Four Thousand One Hundred 
Eight and 64/100 Dollars 
($124,108.64). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public venue at the place of holding